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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A000250220 SHREYA  SANTRA Female No  1 1 UR  8  433.00  523.00  613.00  701.00  785.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368046 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  2  1 2 SC  2  422.00  507.00  597.00  682.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465523 NABANITA  BARAI Female No  3  2 3 SC  4  411.00  489.00  577.00  664.00  744.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308316 SHREYA  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  2  411.00  488.00  580.00  665.00  745.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438580 ARENDITA  SARKAR Female No  5  3 5 SC  1  403.00  479.00  566.00  649.00  730.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099924 RAJ  MONDAL Male No  6  4 6 SC  11  395.00  477.00  564.00  646.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205200 SUPRIYO  MALO Male No  7  5 7 SC  3  381.00  444.00  535.00  626.00  699.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031284 CHANDRANI  BISWAS Female No  8  6 8 SC  2  369.00  451.00  533.00  607.00  677.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001792061 KISHOR  DANDAPATHAK Male No  9 9 UR  3  369.00  443.00  521.00  595.00  667.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000122061 TARITRA  INDRA Male No  10 10 UR  5  367.00  451.00  535.00  602.00  669.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871498 TRISHA  ADHIKARI Female No  11 11 UR  12  367.00  442.00  523.00  598.00  668.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902159 RUPSA  KARMAKAR Female No  12 12 UR  2  354.00  430.00  506.00  576.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000064722 AYAN  DAS Male No  13 13 UR  4  345.00  421.00  497.00  570.00  632.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752601 NILOY  KUNDU Male No  14 14 UR  1  345.00  421.00  497.00  568.00  630.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287836 SRITI  BARUI Female No  15  7 15 SC  2  342.00  412.00  484.00  554.00  619.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575573 DISHA  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  5  341.00  399.00  486.00  556.00  622.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156802 ROOPSA  BISWAS Female No  17 17 UR  13  340.00  413.00  486.00  556.00  626.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239387 PUJA  SAMUI Female No  18 18 UR  4  336.00  406.00  476.00  546.00  610.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Chandernagore College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:23.36

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002436750 KOYAL  CHAKRABOTY Female No  19 19 UR  1  335.00  399.00  475.00  541.00  606.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418778 PRAKASH  BISWAS Male No  20  8 20 SC  4  331.00  382.00  465.00  535.00  602.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384963 MAMONI  PAL Female No  21  1 21 OBC-B  3  328.00  394.00  468.00  540.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211358 AMINUDDIN  HALDER Male No  22  1 22 OBC-A  4  327.00  383.00  466.00  534.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623924 NANDITA  BISWAS Female No  23  9 23 SC  5  326.00  393.00  466.00  533.00  595.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001428357 DEVJIT  BAG Male No  24  10 24 SC  22  323.00  377.00  448.00  518.00  588.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350300 PAYEL  MUKHERJEE Female No  25 25 UR  2  316.00  376.00  456.00  516.00  576.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521749 KASHISH  NADIM Female No  26  2 26 OBC-A  6  315.00  372.00  442.00  510.00  573.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465628 URMILA  BAJPAYEE Female No  27 27 UR  6  311.00  381.00  451.00  512.00  572.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002256970 PURAB  MISTRI Male No  28 28 UR  4  309.00  369.00  439.00  504.00  564.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333824 RINKI  DAS Female No  29  11 29 SC  4  308.00  368.00  445.00  515.00  575.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142277 SOVAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  30 30 UR  4  308.00  356.00  434.00  500.00  562.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882814 SAYANTIKA  DEY Female No  31 31 UR  3  305.00  359.00  435.00  500.00  556.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238393 DOLA  MUKHERJEE Female No  32 32 UR  4  304.00  362.00  427.00  490.00  550.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268045 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  33  12 33 SC  1  303.00  359.00  427.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884885 SUNITA  DAS Female No  34 34 UR  6  299.00  360.00  433.00  494.00  554.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135443 SHAYANI  MONDAL Female No  35 35 UR  6  298.00  368.00  438.00  498.00  551.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224289 ANKITA  PANJA Female No  36 36 UR  7  296.00  358.00  421.00  483.00  538.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000346346 GUNGUN  CHOWDHARY Female No  37  13 37 SC  2  294.00  354.00  415.00  475.00  532.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333108 RUDRA  DHARA Male No  38  2 38 OBC-B  4  294.00  345.00  420.00  482.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705520 SWAPNA  BESRA Female No  39  1 39 ST  4  293.00  346.00  416.00  476.00  533.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773402 ANUSHREE  MALAKAR Female No  40  14 40 SC  13  292.00  348.00  411.00  473.00  529.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872205 KHUSBU  THAKUR Female No  41 41 UR  22  291.00  359.00  427.00  488.00  538.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000113587 KEYA  GHOSH Female No  42 42 UR  3  289.00  344.00  405.00  465.00  523.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115954 SAGATA  DEY Female No  43 43 UR  3  288.00  342.00  409.00  469.00  523.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289724 ASHIMA  ROY Female No  44 44 UR  6  286.00  346.00  406.00  466.00  520.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088120 SUMIT  MALIK Female No  45  15 45 SC  3  285.00  349.00  413.00  477.00  524.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001636024 POUSHALI  GHOSH Female No  46 46 UR  19  284.00  341.00  406.00  463.00  520.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724428 ANKAN  DAS Male No  47  3 47 OBC-B  14  284.00  340.00  400.00  456.00  512.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729047 ANKITA  SHARMA Female No  48 48 UR  5  283.00  348.00  413.00  465.00  516.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193195 SHREEYA  DAS Female No  49  16 49 SC  10  282.00  344.00  406.00  459.00  512.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366799 SAMAPTI  BARAI Female No  50  17 50 SC  3  282.00  335.00  415.00  468.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404575 ANKITA  SEN Female No  51 51 UR  12  282.00  332.00  406.00  462.00  514.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407607 SOMA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  52 52 UR  3  280.00  347.00  414.00  464.00  512.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610960 ANJALI  CHOUDHARY Female No  53 53 UR  1  280.00  340.00  400.00  460.00  515.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396611 TAMA  ROY Female No  54  18 54 SC  3  280.00  328.00  412.00  462.00  512.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001381150 SUJAY  HEMBRAM Male No  55  2 55 ST  9  279.00  339.00  399.00  459.00  513.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208516 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  56  4 56 OBC-B  10  278.00  322.00  410.00  463.00  510.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001371406 PIYALI  HALDER Female No  57  19 57 SC  6  276.00  326.00  389.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826165 MEGHA  PRAMANIK Female No  58  20 58 SC  3  275.00  333.00  391.00  448.00  503.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000834796 SANGITA  RAHA Female No  59 59 UR  6  273.00  331.00  389.00  443.00  495.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000915376 CHIRANTAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  60 60 UR  4  270.00  323.00  389.00  443.00  496.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356753 PURNIMA  MAJHI Female No  61 61 UR  9  269.00  321.00  378.00  433.00  486.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989872 USHA  DULEY Female No  62  21 62 SC  5  269.00  319.00  385.00  445.00  495.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009045 MANGAL  BISWAS Male No  63 63 UR  5  269.00  310.00  374.00  435.00  488.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001737644 SIMA  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  3  268.00  328.00  389.00  449.00  493.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785053 RAKHI  PRASAD Female No  65 65 UR  6  268.00  326.00  384.00  438.00  489.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864792 SUNITA  BAG Female No  66  22 66 SC  7  268.00  325.00  382.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305886 SHREEMOY  DAS Male No  67 67 UR  7  266.00  323.00  380.00  436.00  487.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647128 SUMI  SARKAR Female No  68 68 UR  2  265.00  319.00  379.00  433.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302567 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  69  5 69 OBC-B  9  264.00  312.00  372.00  427.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001852001 RAJAT  MALO Male No  70 70 UR  3  262.00  306.00  368.00  429.00  480.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423784 SOUMYA  BISWAS Male No  71  23 71 SC  4  261.00  308.00  369.00  424.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001652104 RAKESH  SURUL Male No  72 72 UR  8  260.00  307.00  367.00  420.00  472.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001901372 PURNIMA  MONDAL Female No  73  24 73 SC  2  260.00  306.00  361.00  416.00  469.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094331 KOEL  SANNYASI Female No  74 74 UR  9  259.00  305.00  367.00  422.00  472.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737578 RAHUL  FAKIR Male No  75  25 75 SC  6  259.00  305.00  360.00  414.00  467.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575011 BISWAJIT  BISWAS Male No  76  26 76 SC  9  259.00  303.00  376.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365741 JEET  MALLICK Male No  77  27 77 SC  2  257.00  317.00  377.00  425.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886985 RUBI  MALIK Female No  78 78 UR  6  257.00  305.00  375.00  423.00  469.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000970507 SATTWIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  79 79 UR  12  254.00  304.00  356.00  408.00  458.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369382 PAMPA  KUNDU Female No  80 80 UR  5  254.00  299.00  355.00  410.00  460.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729524 SONAI  GHOSH Female No  81 81 UR  4  252.00  300.00  358.00  409.00  457.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000148853 UJJAL  DAS Male No  82  28 82 SC  3  252.00  298.00  361.00  413.00  459.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000077946 SOMNATH  MUKHERJEE Male No  83 83 UR  5  251.00  301.00  355.00  405.00  455.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392678 SOUMEN  SARKAR Male No  84  29 84 SC  2  251.00  295.00  362.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413139 ANITA  MANDI Female No  85  3 85 ST  5  250.00  300.00  360.00  410.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286087 KAKAN  MONDAL Female No  86  30 86 SC  1  250.00  296.00  356.00  409.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420779 AYAN  MALIK Male No  87  31 87 SC  10  248.00  292.00  350.00  400.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999058 RITU  DEBNATH Female No  88 88 UR  2  245.00  289.00  351.00  401.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790122 AMAN  SHAW Male No  89 89 UR  3  244.00  290.00  346.00  397.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998784 KOYEL  ROY Female No  90 90 UR  1  242.00  292.00  343.00  393.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000224126 PRITI  MALLICK Female No  91  32 91 SC  14  242.00  290.00  346.00  394.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305410 KANKANA  DEB Female No  92 92 UR  2  239.00  283.00  338.00  388.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301059 ALISA  KHATUN Female No  93 93 UR  3  238.00  288.00  338.00  385.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211912 TANAY  DAS Male No  94 94 UR  5  238.00  284.00  342.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807566 MAUTUSHI  PAL Female No  95  6 95 OBC-B  8  237.00  290.00  343.00  389.00  432.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219792 RADHIKA  HELA Female No  96  33 96 SC  5  237.00  280.00  334.00  384.00  429.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281939 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  97  34 97 SC  1  236.00  286.00  336.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306145 PRAVAT  BISWAS Male No  98  35 98 SC  6  236.00  280.00  334.00  382.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669686 DEEPA  NAYAK Female No  99 99 UR  1  236.00  280.00  330.00  380.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002077515 SAGAR  SAHA Male No  100 100 UR  2  235.00  278.00  340.00  384.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377956 ASIKA  KHATUN Female No  101 101 UR  6  232.00  276.00  324.00  372.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120610 MANISHA  GUHA Female No  102 102 UR  6  231.00  278.00  328.00  375.00  419.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489305 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  103 103 UR  3  231.00  274.00  334.00  377.00  420.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713291 RUPSHA  BARUI Female No  104  36 104 SC  1  231.00  273.00  328.00  378.00  420.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826876 KAYUKASHA  KHAN Female No  105 105 UR  1  230.00  273.00  330.00  374.00  417.00  460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002022302 ANIRUDDHA  BAGCHI Male No  106 106 UR  13  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448924 PRERANA  GHOSH Female No  106  7 107 OBC-B  3  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189338 JAYANTI  SANTRA Female No  107 108 UR  2  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001392928 ALOKA  MONDAL Female No  108  37 109 SC  3  227.00  270.00  320.00  366.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075266 SONIA  PASWAN Female No  109 110 UR  9  227.00  269.00  319.00  367.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572244 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  110  3 111 OBC-A  6  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463588 SUPARNA  MAHATO Female No  111  38 112 SC  3  225.00  268.00  323.00  366.00  408.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132377 SHAMPA  BHAR Female No  112  39 113 SC  1  224.00  270.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653853 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  113  8 114 OBC-B  15  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492315 SNEHA  DEY Female No  114  9 115 OBC-B  3  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329544 DEBIKA  SOREN Female No  115  4 116 ST  2  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908292 SANJANA  ROY Female No  116 117 UR  10  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001773373 RIYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  117 118 UR  7  221.00  264.00  314.00  357.00  400.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897721 ANEWSA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  118 119 UR  7  220.00  266.00  312.00  355.00  398.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020825 NEHA  DAS Female No  119 120 UR  7  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056259 SUDAM  MANDI Male No  119  5 121 ST  13  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309574 ANUPAMA  PARAMANNYA Female No  119  40 122 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910576 PURNIMA  SAMADDAR Female No  120  41 123 SC  15  219.00  261.00  309.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892694 RAHUL  SARKAR Male No  121 124 UR  6  218.00  262.00  310.00  354.00  396.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290981 DEBAJIT  SAREN Male No  122  6 125 ST  5  218.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698907 CHUMKI  KARMAKAR Female No  123 126 UR  5  214.00  258.00  303.00  347.00  388.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000211358 AMINUDDIN  HALDER Male No  22  1 1 OBC-A  4  327.00  383.00  466.00  534.00  598.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521749 KASHISH  NADIM Female No  26  2 2 OBC-A  6  315.00  372.00  442.00  510.00  573.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572244 MANSURA  KHATUN Female No  110  3 3 OBC-A  6  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002384963 MAMONI  PAL Female No  21  1 1 OBC-B  3  328.00  394.00  468.00  540.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333108 RUDRA  DHARA Male No  38  2 2 OBC-B  4  294.00  345.00  420.00  482.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724428 ANKAN  DAS Male No  47  3 3 OBC-B  14  284.00  340.00  400.00  456.00  512.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208516 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  56  4 4 OBC-B  10  278.00  322.00  410.00  463.00  510.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302567 ARGHA  GHOSH Male No  69  5 5 OBC-B  9  264.00  312.00  372.00  427.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807566 MAUTUSHI  PAL Female No  95  6 6 OBC-B  8  237.00  290.00  343.00  389.00  432.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448924 PRERANA  GHOSH Female No  106  7 7 OBC-B  3  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001653853 CHUMKI  GHOSH Female No  113  8 8 OBC-B  15  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001492315 SNEHA  DEY Female No  114  9 9 OBC-B  3  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002368046 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  2  1 1 SC  2  422.00  507.00  597.00  682.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465523 NABANITA  BARAI Female No  3  2 2 SC  4  411.00  489.00  577.00  664.00  744.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438580 ARENDITA  SARKAR Female No  5  3 3 SC  1  403.00  479.00  566.00  649.00  730.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099924 RAJ  MONDAL Male No  6  4 4 SC  11  395.00  477.00  564.00  646.00  720.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205200 SUPRIYO  MALO Male No  7  5 5 SC  3  381.00  444.00  535.00  626.00  699.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031284 CHANDRANI  BISWAS Female No  8  6 6 SC  2  369.00  451.00  533.00  607.00  677.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287836 SRITI  BARUI Female No  15  7 7 SC  2  342.00  412.00  484.00  554.00  619.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418778 PRAKASH  BISWAS Male No  20  8 8 SC  4  331.00  382.00  465.00  535.00  602.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623924 NANDITA  BISWAS Female No  23  9 9 SC  5  326.00  393.00  466.00  533.00  595.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001428357 DEVJIT  BAG Male No  24  10 10 SC  22  323.00  377.00  448.00  518.00  588.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333824 RINKI  DAS Female No  29  11 11 SC  4  308.00  368.00  445.00  515.00  575.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001268045 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  33  12 12 SC  1  303.00  359.00  427.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346346 GUNGUN  CHOWDHARY Female No  37  13 13 SC  2  294.00  354.00  415.00  475.00  532.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773402 ANUSHREE  MALAKAR Female No  40  14 14 SC  13  292.00  348.00  411.00  473.00  529.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088120 SUMIT  MALIK Female No  45  15 15 SC  3  285.00  349.00  413.00  477.00  524.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193195 SHREEYA  DAS Female No  49  16 16 SC  10  282.00  344.00  406.00  459.00  512.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366799 SAMAPTI  BARAI Female No  50  17 17 SC  3  282.00  335.00  415.00  468.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396611 TAMA  ROY Female No  54  18 18 SC  3  280.00  328.00  412.00  462.00  512.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001371406 PIYALI  HALDER Female No  57  19 19 SC  6  276.00  326.00  389.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826165 MEGHA  PRAMANIK Female No  58  20 20 SC  3  275.00  333.00  391.00  448.00  503.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000989872 USHA  DULEY Female No  62  21 21 SC  5  269.00  319.00  385.00  445.00  495.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864792 SUNITA  BAG Female No  66  22 22 SC  7  268.00  325.00  382.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423784 SOUMYA  BISWAS Male No  71  23 23 SC  4  261.00  308.00  369.00  424.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901372 PURNIMA  MONDAL Female No  73  24 24 SC  2  260.00  306.00  361.00  416.00  469.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737578 RAHUL  FAKIR Male No  75  25 25 SC  6  259.00  305.00  360.00  414.00  467.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575011 BISWAJIT  BISWAS Male No  76  26 26 SC  9  259.00  303.00  376.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365741 JEET  MALLICK Male No  77  27 27 SC  2  257.00  317.00  377.00  425.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000148853 UJJAL  DAS Male No  82  28 28 SC  3  252.00  298.00  361.00  413.00  459.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392678 SOUMEN  SARKAR Male No  84  29 29 SC  2  251.00  295.00  362.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286087 KAKAN  MONDAL Female No  86  30 30 SC  1  250.00  296.00  356.00  409.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420779 AYAN  MALIK Male No  87  31 31 SC  10  248.00  292.00  350.00  400.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224126 PRITI  MALLICK Female No  91  32 32 SC  14  242.00  290.00  346.00  394.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219792 RADHIKA  HELA Female No  96  33 33 SC  5  237.00  280.00  334.00  384.00  429.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281939 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  97  34 34 SC  1  236.00  286.00  336.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306145 PRAVAT  BISWAS Male No  98  35 35 SC  6  236.00  280.00  334.00  382.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713291 RUPSHA  BARUI Female No  104  36 36 SC  1  231.00  273.00  328.00  378.00  420.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001392928 ALOKA  MONDAL Female No  108  37 37 SC  3  227.00  270.00  320.00  366.00  411.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463588 SUPARNA  MAHATO Female No  111  38 38 SC  3  225.00  268.00  323.00  366.00  408.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132377 SHAMPA  BHAR Female No  112  39 39 SC  1  224.00  270.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309574 ANUPAMA  PARAMANNYA Female No  119  40 40 SC  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910576 PURNIMA  SAMADDAR Female No  120  41 41 SC  15  219.00  261.00  309.00  352.00  395.00  438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000705520 SWAPNA  BESRA Female No  39  1 1 ST  4  293.00  346.00  416.00  476.00  533.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381150 SUJAY  HEMBRAM Male No  55  2 2 ST  9  279.00  339.00  399.00  459.00  513.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413139 ANITA  MANDI Female No  85  3 3 ST  5  250.00  300.00  360.00  410.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329544 DEBIKA  SOREN Female No  115  4 4 ST  2  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056259 SUDAM  MANDI Male No  119  5 5 ST  13  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290981 DEBAJIT  SAREN Male No  122  6 6 ST  5  218.00  262.00  306.00  350.00  393.00  436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


